

The Court of the Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.), Bidhannagar
Present: Dhrubajyoti Bhattacharyya, Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.), Bidhannagar
J.O.CODE WB 1177

E.J No. 74/2006
C.I.S.No. 74/2006
WBNP18-001147-2006

Order dt. 16.10.2023.

This date is fixed for framing of issue. Both the parties have filed their memorandum of attendance. This court has heard Ld. Counsel of both sides. Defendant files affidavit and document as to the compliance order delivered on 14.7.2023. Plaintiff has furnished suggested issue. This court has carefully perused the plaint and the written statement. On the basis of the facts stated and controverted this court has framed issues which is enlisted in a separate paper. Let the issues so framed be kept with the record.

Fix 13.3.2024 for recording of evidence (P.H.). Parties are at liberty to take necessary steps for discovery and inspection in the mean time.

Parties are directed to come ready. No unnecessary adjournment shall be granted.
Update CIS.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Bidhannagar